Switch-disconnectors and low-voltage disconnectors
86
Designed to pass the rated currents of switching on and off, as well as infrequent (not more than 5 per hour)
non-automatic switching of AC electrical circuits with a frequency of 50 Hz, voltage up to 500 V
in electrical energy distribution devices.
Fuse disconnectors of RP series
TU3424-063-05758109-2012

                                                                  - max                                                                  - max 5050 150150 3х1203х120 4х1204х120 2 (6х60) or 6 (3х120)2 (6х60) or 6 (3х120) 2 (10х60)2 (10х60)
Rate operating modeRate operating mode continuouscontinuous
Degree of protectionDegree of protection IP00IP00
Protection class against electric shock according to GOST 12.2.007.0Protection class against electric shock according to GOST 12.2.007.0 00
Category of application in accordance with GOST P 50030.3Category of application in accordance with GOST P 50030.3 AC-20 VAC-20 V
Mechanical wear resistance, on/off cycles, not less thanMechanical wear resistance, on/off cycles, not less than 25002500
Specifications
Item numbers
Name Rated current, A Rated voltage,
V
Rated conditional
short circuit current,
(Icc), kA
Item
number
RPB-1L-100А-without PV-UZ 100 380 20 111457
RPB-1P-100А-without PV-UZ 100 380 20 111458
RPB-1P-100А-PV100А-UHL3 100 380 20 120032
RPS-1L-100А-without PV-UZ 100 380 20 111465
RPS-1L-100А-PV100А-UHL3 100 380 20 120028
RPS-1P-100А-without PV-UZ 100 380 20 111466
RPS-1P-100А-PV100А-UHL3 100 380 20 120022
RPС-1-100А-without PV-UZ 100 380 20 111473
RPB-2L-250А-without PV-UZ 250 380 20 111459
RPB-2L-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120052
RPB-2P-250А-without PV-UZ 250 380 20 111460
RPB-2P-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120051
RPS-2/2P-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120042
RPS-2L-250А-without PV-UZ 250 380 20 111467
RPS-2L-250А-PV100А-UHL3 250 380 20 120048
RPS-2L-250А-PV160А-UHL3 250 380 20 120045
RPS-2L-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120044
RPS-2P-250А-without PV-UZ 250 380 20 111468
RPS-2P-250А-PV160А-UHL3 250 380 20 120038
RPS-2P-250А-PV200А-UHL3 250 380 20 120037
RPS-2P-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120036
RPС-2-250А-without PV-UZ 250 380 20 111474
RPС-2-250А-PV250А-UHL3 250 380 20 120053
RPB-4L-400А-without PV-UZ 400 380 30 111461
RPB-4L-400А-PV400А-UHL3 400 380 30 120061
RPB-4P-400А-without PV-UZ 400 380 30 111462
RPB-4P-400А-PV400А-UHL3 400 380 30 120060
Switch-disconnectors and low-voltage disconnectors 89
Name Rated current, A Rated voltage,
V
Rated conditional
short circuit current,
(Icc), kA
Item
number
RPS-4/2L-400А-without PV-UHL3 400 380 30 120059
RPS-4/2P-400А-without PV-UHL3 400 380 30 120057
RPS-4L-400А-without PV-UZ 400 380 30 111469
RPS-4L-400А-PV400А-UHL3 400 380 30 120058
RPS-4P-400А-without PV-UZ 400 380 30 111470
RPS-4P-400А-PV315А-UHL3 400 380 30 120056
RPS-4P-400А-PV355А-UHL3 400 380 30 120055
RPS-4P-400А-PV400А-UHL3 400 380 30 120054
RPС-4-400А-without PV-UZ 400 380 30 111475
RPС-4-400А-PV400А-UHL3 400 380 30 120062
RPB-6L-630А-without PV-UZ 630 380 32 111463
RPB-6L-630А-PV630А-UHL3 630 380 32 220028
RPB-6P-630А-without PV-UZ 630 380 32 111464
RPB-6P-630А-PV630А-UHL3 630 380 32 120067
RPS-6L-630А-without PV-UZ 630 380 32 111471
RPS-6L-630А-PV630А-UHL3 630 380 32 120066
RPS-6P-630А-without PV-UZ 630 380 32 111472
RPS-6P-630А-PV355А-UHL3 630 380 32 120065
RPS-6P-630А-PV630А-UHL3 630 380 32 120063
RPС-6-630А-without PV-UZ 630 380 32 111476
RPС-6-630А-PV630А-UHL3 630 380 32 120069
RPB-10P-1000А-without PV-UZ 1000 500 50 114081
RPB-10P-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120078
RPB-10P-1000А-PV800А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120079
RPS-10/2L-1000А-without PV-UHL3 1000 500 50 120077
RPS-10/2L-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120076
RPS-10/2P-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120073
RPS-10L-1000А-without PV-UZ 1000 500 50 118305
RPS-10L-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120074
RPS-10L-1000А-PV800А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120075
RPS-10P-1000А-without PV-UZ 1000 500 50 118306
RPS-10P-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120070
RPS-10P-1000А-PV630А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120072
RPS-10P-1000А-PV800А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120071
RPС-10-1000А-without PV-UHL3 1000 500 50 120081
RPС-10-1000А-PV1000А-UHL3 1000 500 50 120082
RPB-16P-1600А-PV1600А-UHL3 1600 500 50 120089
RPS-16L-1600А-without PV-UHL3 1600 500 50 120087
RPS-16L-1600А-PV1600А-UHL3 1600 500 50 120088
RPS-16P-1600А-without PV-UHL3 1600 500 50 120083
RPS-16P-1600А-PV1600А-UHL3 1600 380 50 120084
Delivery set
Name RPS RPB RPС
Fuse disconnector + + +